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Erin Zenker 1992 F-SJ 50.6 52 1.2730 122.5 -137.5 -137.5 65 67.5 -70 110 120 -137.5 310.0 394.64 1-F-SJ 12 USA PL

Haley Horbinski 1992 F-SJ 58.1 60 1.1432 110 115 120 62.5 70 72.5 117.5 125 127.5 320.0 365.81 2-F-SJ 9 USA PL

Mercedes Cernicka 1990 F-SJ 52.6 56 1.2356 95 105 -112.5 47.5 50 52.5 120 127.5 132.5 290.0 358.33 3-F-SJ 8 USA PL

Jessica Thorton 1992 F-SJ 66.6 67.5 1.0306 -125 125 127.5 62.5 70 72.5 120 -127.5 -127.5 320.0 329.78 4-F-SJ 7 USA PL

Kayla Vopelak 1992 F-SJ 41.7 48 1.4574 80 82.5 -85 -32.5 -32.5 -32.5 80 85 -87.5 0.0 0.00 0.000 0 USA PL

Maria Viera 1986 F-JrA 51.4 52 1.2578 115 127.5 -132.5 50 57.5 -62.5 -107.5 107.5 -122.5 292.5 367.92 1-F-JrA 12 PUR PL

Mette Jensen 1985 F-JrA 55 56 1.1933 90 -100 -100 72.5 77.5 -80 90 95 -100 262.5 313.25 2-F-JrA 9 DEN PL

Lady Monica Burgos 1989 F-JrA 69.4 75 1.0008 115 -122.5 122.5 47.5 55 -60 120 132.5 -142.5 310.0 310.25 3-F-JrA 8 PUR PL

Joan Baez 1986 F-JrA 80.2 82.5 0.9137 120 130 -142.5 52.5 60 67.5 110 120 -130 317.5 290.11 4-F-JrA 7 PUR PL

Miliany Santiago 1988 F-JrB 115.5 90+ 0.8052 175 185 195 112.5 -120 122.5 165 172.5 -177.5 490.0 394.57 1-F-JrB 12 PUR PL

Vanessa Gauthier 1989 F-JrB 89.3 90 0.8669 147.5 157.5 175 97.5 -102.5 105 150 165 -175 445.0 385.77 2-F-JrB 9 USA PL

Tamara Walters 1987 F-JrB 154.6 90+ 0.7681 -170 -170 170 92.5 -102.5 102.5 160 170 177.5 450.0 345.67 3-F-JrB 8 USA PL

Suzanne Hartwig-Gary 1968 F-M1A 51.1 52 1.2635 152.5 162.5 168.5 92.5 97.5 102.5 155 162.5 -168.5 433.5 547.73 1-F-M1A 12 USA PL

Donna Marts 1960 F-M1A 67 67.5 1.0261 -132.5 132.5 142.5 92.5 100 105 142.5 -155 155 402.5 413.00 2-F-M1A 9 USA PL

Rhonda Clark 1965 F-M1B 73.6 75 0.9621 -152.5 152.5 155 87.5 -92.5 92.5 185 192.5 200 447.5 430.54 1-F-M1B 12 USA PL

Malinda Baum 1963 F-M1B 81.2 82.5 0.9076 170 -180 -180 100 105 -107.5 172.5 182.5 -190 457.5 415.22 2-F-M1B 9 USA PL

Donna Bryant 1959 F-M1B 74 75 0.9587 -165 -165 165 85 -90 -90 160 170 -172.5 420.0 402.67 3-F-M1B 8 USA PL

Rita Carlsson 1952 F-M2 59.3 60 1.1251 -125 125 135 60 62.5 -65 147.5 155 162.5 360.0 405.03 1-F-M2 12 USA PL

Dora Puente De La Torre 1957 F-M2 54.2 56 1.2071 -95 -100 -100 60 65 -70 110 120 125 0.0 0.00 0.000 0 MEX PL

Gail Moore 1947 F-M3 65.8 67.5 1.0397 122.5 132.5 -137.5 67.5 72.5 77.5 110 122.5 130 340.0 353.49 1-F-M3 12 USA PL
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Cheryl Anderson 1975 F-O 47.8 48 1.3285 -110 110 120 67.5 75 77.5 130 142.5 -150 340.0 451.69 1-F-O-48 12 USA PL

Maria Luisa Vasquez 1983 F-O 45.7 48 1.3720 -125 125 -135 55 60 62.5 125 -135 -135 312.5 428.75 2-F-O-48 9 GUA PL

Suzanne Hartwig-Gary 1968 F-O 51.1 52 1.2635 152.5 162.5 168.5 92.5 97.5 102.5 155 162.5 -168.5 433.5 547.73 1-F-O-52 12 USA PL

Maria Viera 1986 F-O 51.4 52 1.2578 115 127.5 -132.5 50 57.5 -62.5 -107.5 107.5 -122.5 292.5 367.92 2-F-O-52 9 PUR PL

Janel Brown 1973 F-O 55.3 56 1.1883 145 150 155 -77.5 77.5 -80 142.5 150 -157.5 382.5 454.51 1-F-O-56 12 USA PL

Mette Jensen 1985 F-O 55 56 1.1933 90 -100 -100 72.5 77.5 -80 90 95 -100 262.5 313.25 2-F-O-56 9 DEN PL

Dora Puente De La Torre 1957 F-O 54.2 56 1.2071 -95 -100 -100 60 65 -70 110 120 125 0.0 0.00 0.000 0 MEX PL

Jennifer Perry 1982 F-O 59.9 60 1.1163 172.5 182.5 -187.5 97.5 107.5 -110 167.5 182.5 190 480.0 535.84 1-F-O-60 12 USA PL

Jennifer Piter 1983 F-O 57.6 60 1.1509 -90 -90 -90 55 62.5 67.5 90 110 -125 0.0 0.00 0.000 0 AUA PL

Priscilla Ribic 1972 F-O 67 67.5 1.0261 215 227.5 -235 125 -140 -140 220 232.5 -245 585.0 600.27 1-F-O-67.5 12 USA PL

Dr. Disa Hatfield 1974 F-O 67.3 67.5 1.0228 175 -185 -185 125 132.5 -140 175 185 -190 492.5 503.73 2-F-O-67.5 9 USA PL

Lian Blynn 1972 F-O 74.4 75 0.9555 210 222.5 227.5 127.5 142.5 -152.5 207.5 215 220 590.0 563.72 1-F-O-75 12 USA PL

Lady Monica Burgos 1989 F-O 69.4 75 1.0008 115 -122.5 122.5 47.5 55 -60 120 132.5 -142.5 310.0 310.25 2-F-O-75 9 PUR PL

Malinda Baum 1963 F-O 81.2 82.5 0.9076 170 -180 -180 100 105 -107.5 172.5 182.5 -190 457.5 415.22 1-F-O-82.5 12 USA PL

Joan Baez 1986 F-O 80.2 82.5 0.9137 120 130 -142.5 52.5 60 67.5 110 120 -130 317.5 290.11 2-F-O-82.5 9 PUR PL

Vanessa Gauthier 1989 F-O 89.3 90 0.8669 147.5 157.5 175 97.5 -102.5 105 150 165 -175 445.0 385.77 1-F-O-90 12 USA PL

Giselle Costas 1980 F-O 92.3 90+ 0.8554 207.5 222.5 235 115 130 -135 207.5 220 -230 585.0 500.41 1-F-O-90+ 12 PUR PL

Miliany Santiago 1988 F-O 115.5 90+ 0.8052 175 185 195 112.5 -120 122.5 165 172.5 -177.5 490.0 394.57 2-F-O-90+ 9 PUR PL

Kimberly Walford 1978 F-OTA 67.9 75 1.0163 160 175 182.5 102.5 110 -115 222.5 -235 -235 515.0 523.40 1-F-OTA 12 USA PL
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Dennis Burbano 1990 M-SJA 54.1 56 0.9421 150 -160 160 110 112.5 115 170 175 180 455.0 428.66 1-M-SJA 12 GUA PL

Josh Norton 1991 M-SJA 66.3 67.5 0.7823 137.5 150 160 92.5 100 -105 170 182.5 195 455.0 355.94 2-M-SJA 9 USA PL

Tim Parker 1990 M-SJB 89.1 90 0.6417 247.5 262.5 272.5 -160 160 170 227.5 237.5 242.5 685.0 439.56 1-M-SJB 12 USA PL

Taylor Peyronel 1992 M-SJB 80.6 82.5 0.6795 205 215 -220 -100 100 -110 170 175 182.5 497.5 338.06 2-M-SJB 9 USA PL

Alex Healy 1985 M-JrA 65.4 67.5 0.7911 177.5 187.5 -192.5 137.5 147.5 157.5 190 -200 200 545.0 431.17 1-M-JrA 12 USA PL

Jorge Hernandez 1985 M-JrA 71.5 75 0.7375 130 150 -160 105 110 115 157.5 170 180 445.0 328.19 2-M-JrA 9 CRI PL

David Muñoz 1985 M-JrA 82.4 82.5 0.6704 -220 220 -230 -140 -140 -140 205 207.5 -230 0.0 0.00 0.000 0 MEX PL

Ramon Burgos 1988 M-JrB 88.1 90 0.6455 260 277.5 282.5 140 150 157.5 280 -295 315 755.0 487.36 1-M-JrB 12 PUR PL

Ricardo Garcia 1985 M-JrB 88.4 90 0.6444 250 265 -272.5 155 165 170 252.5 267.5 282.5 717.5 462.32 2-M-JrB 9 PUR PL

Curtis McDonald 1987 M-JrB 89.3 90 0.6410 -240 -240 240 -160 160 -167.5 217.5 230 -237.5 630.0 403.80 3-M-JrB 8 USA PL

Kyle Ryemack 1985 M-JrC 99.4 100 0.6101 235 247.5 -262.5 210 -217.5 217.5 250 262.5 -265 727.5 443.82 1-M-JrC 12 USA PL

Allan Santandrea 1985 M-JrC 104.3 110 0.5990 285 -300 300 180 190 197.5 -235 235 -245 732.5 438.75 2-M-JrC 9 GUA PL

Jon Hernandez 1986 M-JrC 105.6 110 0.5964 242.5 255 265 165 175 185 242.5 255 -262.5 705.0 420.44 3-M-JrC 8 USA PL

Garrett Owens 1986 M-JrD 122.3 125 0.5725 272.5 287.5 300 187.5 197.5 205 277.5 287.5 295 800.0 457.98 1-M-JrD 12 USA PL

Fred Lomangino 1989 M-JrD 126.8 125+ 0.5682 -237.5 -237.5 242.5 210 220 227.5 245 257.5 265 735.0 417.65 2-M-JrD 9 USA PL

Vishall Singh 1987 M-JrD 116 125 0.5797 200 -210 210 -127.5 135 140 255 262.5 -272.5 612.5 355.08 3-M-JrD 8 TT PL

Jermaine Solognier 1985 M-JrD 112.6 125 0.5844 140 165 182.5 -140 140 150 210 220 -230 552.5 322.90 4-M-JrD 7 AUA PL

Jim Brown 1965 M-M1A 89.8 90 0.6391 287.5 -302.5 -305 210 217.5 222.5 245 -260 -260 755.0 482.53 1-M-M1A 12 USA PL

Oscar Mejia 1964 M-M1A 64.9 67.5 0.7962 -180 180 182.5 100 110 -120 210 220 -230 512.5 408.07 2-M-M1A 9 MEX PL

William Woodley 1963 M-M1A 80.4 82.5 0.6806 135 145 165 110 125 -130 145 160 180 470.0 319.86 3-M-M1A 8 AUA PL

Francis Charles 1963 M-M1A 87.4 90 0.6483 127.5 137.5 145 92.5 100 105 175 182.5 190 440.0 285.24 4-M-M1A 7 TT PL
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John Hare 1961 M-M1B 98.3 100 0.6129 245 262.5 -277.5 185 200 210 245 262.5 277.5 750.0 459.65 1-M-M1B 12 USA PL

Ramon Miranda 1967 M-M1B 101.3 110 0.6055 237.5 250 -265 180 190 -200 230 245 255 695.0 420.83 2-M-M1B 9 PUR PL

Mitch Edelstein 1962 M-M1B 100 100 0.6086 250 -260 260 -182.5 -182.5 -182.5 -272.5 280 290 0.0 0.00 0.000 0 USA PL

Abdel Kelly 1966 M-M1B 110 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.000 0 AUA PL

John Edwards 1967 M-M1C 117.5 125 0.5778 280 307.5 -325 205 227.5 -232.5 275 290 -292.5 825.0 476.72 1-M-M1C 12 GUY PL

Henderson Martin 1965 M-M1C 146.7 125+ 0.5550 295 300 -310 200 -215 -215 262.5 280 287.5 787.5 437.09 2-M-M1C 9 TT PL

Carlos Green 1968 M-M1C 122.7 125 0.5721 257.5 -277.5 -285 162.5 170 180 267.5 287.5 -302.5 725.0 414.75 3-M-M1C 8 TT PL

Anthony Farnum 1968 M-M1C 124.2 125 0.5706 265 277.5 -290 -185 -187.5 -187.5 -265 265 267.5 0.0 0.00 0.000 0 TT PL

Floyd Givens 1951 M-M2 104.3 110 0.5990 227.5 252.5 265 -190 190 -197.5 277.5 292.5 -302.5 747.5 447.73 1-M-M2 12 USA PL

Dave Schneider 1956 M-M2 109.6 110 0.5892 227.5 242.5 250 160 170 182.5 240 265 277.5 710.0 418.30 2-M-M2 9 USA PL

Jose Ocasio 1954 M-M2 98.2 100 0.6131 225 -245 250 142.5 -150 -150 237.5 -245 -255 630.0 386.27 3-M-M2 8 PUR PL

Walter Terry 1951 M-M2 81.8 82.5 0.6734 142.5 155 -167.5 120 127.5 -137.5 170 185 -192.5 467.5 314.80 4-M-M2 7 USA PL

Bill Helmich 1942 M-M3 105.1 110 0.5974 215 230 247.5 170 -182.5 -182.5 250 260 270 687.5 410.68 1-M-M3 12 USA PL

Alan Tepper 1945 M-M3 80.9 82.5 0.6779 150 165 170 120 -127.5 -130 190 205 210 500.0 338.97 2-M-M3 9 USA PL

Richard Schuller 1940 M-M3 81.2 82.5 0.6764 -167.5 167.5 -177.5 107.5 112.5 117.5 185 192.5 197.5 482.5 326.36 3-M-M3 8 USA PL

Ivan Cancel 1983 M-O 55.1 56 0.9250 190 205 -207.5 117.5 125 130 177.5 192.5 -200 527.5 487.94 1-M-O-56 12 PUR PL

Dennis Burbano 1990 M-O 54.1 56 0.9421 150 -160 160 110 112.5 115 170 175 180 455.0 428.66 2-M-O-56 9 GUA PL

Wilhelm Guido 1974 M-O 58.5 60 0.8731 190 200 -205 -130 130 -135 215 230 -232.5 560.0 488.92 1-M-O-60 12 MEX PL

Carlo Melendez 1983 M-O 67.3 67.5 0.7729 190 210 220 137.5 150 -160 190 210 -220 580.0 448.25 1-M-O-67.5 12 PUR PL

Elias Ramirez 1980 M-O 65.7 67.5 0.7881 200 215 -225 115 122.5 125 225 -245 -245 565.0 445.30 2-M-O-67.5 9 GUA PL

Alex Healy 1985 M-O 65.4 67.5 0.7911 177.5 187.5 -192.5 137.5 147.5 157.5 190 -200 200 545.0 431.17 3-M-O-67.5 8 USA PL

Oscar Mejia 1964 M-O 64.9 67.5 0.7962 -180 180 182.5 100 110 -120 210 220 -230 512.5 408.07 4-M-O-67.5 7 MEX PL
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Lewis Noppers 1970 M-O 74.6 75 0.7152 220 235 250 147.5 -155 162.5 240 272.5 -292.5 685.0 489.93 1-M-O-75 12 CAN PL

Vasant Saith 1982 M-O 73.8 75 0.7207 185 200 210 115 132.5 -140 200 210 212.5 555.0 399.99 2-M-O-75 9 TT PL

Hector Garcia 1978 M-O 75 75 0.7126 150 -170 -170 -125 -125 125 200 -210 -215 475.0 338.47 3-M-O-75 8 PUR PL

Jorge Hernandez 1985 M-O 71.5 75 0.7375 130 150 -160 105 110 115 157.5 170 180 445.0 328.19 4-M-O-75 7 CRI PL

Remi Wever 1970 M-O 72.2 75 0.7322 170 -172.5 -190 -80 80 90 170 -185 0 430.0 314.85 5-M-O-75 6 AUA PL

Kerwyn Boyce 1979 M-O 67.6 75 0.7701 122.5 130 145 -115 -120 -120 165 185 -190 0.0 0.00 0.000 0 TT PL

Luis Tapia 1970 M-O 81.4 82.5 0.6754 282.5 295 310 -175 175 182.5 235 250 -265 742.5 501.47 1-M-O-82.5 12 PUR PL

Gabriel Garcia Corona 1975 M-O 82.4 82.5 0.6704 -245 245 -255 175 182.5 -187.5 250 262.5 277.5 705.0 472.63 2-M-O-82.5 9 MEX PL

Mervyn Trevor Moses 1976 M-O 75.2 82.5 0.7112 -277.5 277.5 -292.5 152.5 162.5 -170 240 250 262.5 702.5 499.65 3-M-O-82.5 8 GUY PL

Chevon Simpson 1984 M-O 79.2 82.5 0.6871 175 200 -210 130 -147.5 -147.5 200 207.5 -217.5 537.5 369.30 4-M-O-82.5 7 TT PL

Pappy Wiersma 1972 M-O 79.5 82.5 0.6854 -140 160 180 -120 140 -160 160 180 190 510.0 349.56 5-M-O-82.5 6 AUA PL

Richard Schuller 1940 M-O 81.2 82.5 0.6764 -167.5 167.5 -177.5 107.5 112.5 117.5 185 192.5 197.5 482.5 326.36 6-M-O-82.5 5 USA PL

William Woodley 1963 M-O 80.4 82.5 0.6806 135 145 165 110 125 -130 145 160 180 470.0 319.86 7-M-O-82.5 4 AUA PL

David Muñoz 1985 M-O 82.4 82.5 0.6704 -220 220 -230 -140 -140 -140 205 207.5 -230 0.0 0.00 0.000 0 MEX PL

Ramon Burgos 1988 M-O 88.1 90 0.6455 260 277.5 282.5 140 150 157.5 280 -295 315 755.0 487.36 1-M-O-90 12 PUR PL

Jim Brown 1965 M-O 89.8 90 0.6391 287.5 -302.5 -305 210 217.5 222.5 245 -260 -260 755.0 482.53 2-M-O-90 9 USA PL

Ricardo Garcia 1985 M-O 88.4 90 0.6444 250 265 -272.5 155 165 170 252.5 267.5 282.5 717.5 462.32 3-M-O-90 8 PUR PL

Tim Parker 1990 M-O 89.1 90 0.6417 247.5 262.5 272.5 -160 160 170 227.5 237.5 242.5 685.0 439.56 4-M-O-90 7 USA PL

Roger Lakhan 1978 M-O 83.9 90 0.6633 160 -172.5 -205 -92.5 -117.5 -117.5 205 207.5 227.5 0.0 0.00 0.000 0 TT PL

Tony McInerney 1972 M-O 88.8 90 0.6428 -215 215 225 -125 -130 -130 -245 245 -250 0.0 0.00 0.000 0 IRE PL
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Mark Johnson 1975 M-O 93 100 0.6282 260 277.5 282.5 -200 -202.5 202.5 260 265 270 755.0 474.28 1-M-O-100 12 TT PL

Jose Ocasio 1954 M-O 98.2 100 0.6131 225 -245 250 142.5 -150 -150 237.5 -245 -255 630.0 386.27 2-M-O-100 9 PUR PL

Piar Richardson 1969 M-O 98.8 100 0.6116 140 -160 160 100 150 -180 100 -180 200 510.0 311.90 3-M-O-100 8 AUA PL

Arthur Komeniacia 1978 M-O 92 100 0.6315 120 -130 140 -120 -140 -140 140 180 -200 0.0 0.00 0.000 0 AUA PL

Adrian Brown 1975 M-O 96.7 100 0.6172 -265 265 -300 -175 -175 -190 260 272.5 287.5 0.0 0.00 0.000 0 TT PL

Rocco DStefano 1983 M-O 99.4 100 0.6101 267.5 -290 -290 -170 -172.5 -175 -245 -250 -255 0.0 0.00 0.000 0 USA PL

Mitch Edelstein 1962 M-O 100 100 0.6086 250 -260 260 -182.5 -182.5 -182.5 -272.5 280 290 0.0 0.00 0.000 0 USA PL

Harold Millan 1973 M-O 109.8 110 0.5888 305 320 0 180 187.5 195 285 300 -317.5 815.0 479.89 1-M-O-110 12 PUR PL

Floyd Givens 1951 M-O 104.3 110 0.5990 227.5 252.5 265 -190 190 -197.5 277.5 292.5 -302.5 747.5 447.73 2-M-O-110 9 USA PL

Allan Santandrea 1985 M-O 104.3 110 0.5990 285 -300 300 180 190 197.5 -235 235 -245 732.5 438.75 3-M-O-110 8 GUA PL

Jon Hernandez 1986 M-O 105.6 110 0.5964 242.5 255 265 165 175 185 242.5 255 -262.5 705.0 420.44 4-M-O-110 7 USA PL

Ramon Miranda 1967 M-O 101.3 110 0.6055 237.5 250 -265 180 190 -200 230 245 255 695.0 420.83 5-M-O-110 6 PUR PL

Abdel Kelly 1966 M-O 0 110 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 DQ 0 AUA PL

John Edwards 1967 M-O 117.5 125 0.5778 280 307.5 -325 205 227.5 -232.5 275 290 -292.5 825.0 476.72 1-M-O-125 12 GUY PL

Garrett Owens 1986 M-O 122.3 125 0.5725 272.5 287.5 300 187.5 197.5 205 277.5 287.5 295 800.0 457.98 2-M-O-125 9 USA PL

Carlos Green 1968 M-O 122.7 125 0.5721 257.5 -277.5 -285 162.5 170 180 267.5 287.5 -302.5 725.0 414.75 3-M-O-125 8 TT PL

Vishall Singh 1987 M-O 116 125 0.5797 200 -210 210 -127.5 135 140 255 262.5 -272.5 612.5 355.08 4-M-O-125 7 TT PL

Jermaine Solognier 1985 M-O 112.6 125 0.5844 140 165 182.5 -140 140 150 210 220 -230 552.5 322.90 5-M-O-125 6 AUA PL

Brad Gillingham 1966 M-O 148 125+ 0.5543 355 -375 380 260 -272.5 -272.5 350 372.5 387.5 1027.5 569.59 1-M-O-125+ 12 USA PL

Henderson Martin 1965 M-O 146.7 125+ 0.5550 295 300 -310 200 -215 -215 262.5 280 287.5 787.5 437.09 2-M-O-125+ 9 TT PL

Kerron Commissiong 1984 M-O 151.1 125+ 0.5527 272.5 282.5 295 172.5 185 -195 272.5 287.5 295 775.0 428.36 3-M-O-125+ 8 TT PL

Fred Lomangino 1989 M-O 126.8 125+ 0.5682 -237.5 -237.5 242.5 210 220 227.5 245 257.5 265 735.0 417.65 4-M-O-125+ 7 USA PL

Chris Calvano 1969 M-OTA 107.8 110 0.5923 125 -175 -225 -232.5 -232.5 232.5 125 160 182.5 540.0 319.82 1-M-OTA-110 12 USA PL
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